

# California City Master Fee Schedule August 1, 2020

(Effective Date August 1, 2020 - City Council Resolution Number 02-20-2823)

# **MASTER FEE SCHEDULE**

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

<u>SECTIONS</u>	PAGE
SECTION 1: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FEES	3
SECTION 2: PLANNING DEVELOPMENT FEES	4 & 5
SECTION 3: BUILDING DEPARTMENT FEES	6 & 7
SECTION 4: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FEES	8
SECTION 5: WATER UTILITY SERVICES FEES	9
SECTION 6: WATER UTILITY PAYMENTS FEES	10
SECTION 7: WASTEWATER UTILITY PAYMENTS FEES	S11
SECTION 8: AIRPORT SERVICES FEES	12
SECTION 9: DIAL-A-RIDE SERVICES FEES	13
SECTION 10: RECREATION SERVICES FEES	14
SECTION 11: TIERRA DEL SOL GOLF SERVICES FEE	S15 & 16
SECTION 12: FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES	17-19
CODE ENFORCEMENT FEES	19
SECTION 13: POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES	20-22
ANIMAL CONTROL FEES	21 & 22
SECTION 14: OHV DEPARTMENT FEES	23
SECTION 15: CANNABIS FEES	24

### **ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FEES**

Anna Linn City Manager

FEE	NOTES City Manage.
\$ 15.00	per Signature
\$ 0.25	per Page for Black and White Copies (8½" x 11")
\$ 1.00	per Page
\$ 25.00	
\$ 500.00	May be additional permits required by Fire or Police
\$ 200.00	
\$ 125.00	Annual (Gross Income > \$10,000) +DSA Fee**
\$ 50.00	Annual (Gross Income < \$10,000) +DSA Fee**
\$ 25.00	Daily +DSA Fee**
\$ 10.00	Non-Profit or Event Vendor +DSA Fee**
	\$ 15.00 \$ 0.25 \$ 1.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 25.00

\*\*DSA Fee – Division of the State Architect (Varies - set yearly by the Sate)

\*\*SOR – Statement of Requirements

### **Finance Fees**

NSF Returned Check	\$ 25.00
NSF Subsequent Checks	\$ 35.00

### **Miscellaneous Fees**

State Revolving Fund	\$ 1.00
Sales & Use Tax	1%
Transient Occupancy Tax	6%

CATV Franchise Fee 2% of gross but no less than \$120 per year

### **Filming Permit Fees**

City Public Areas Permit \$ 250.00 per Day, per Location Plus any fees charged by Fire,

PD and/or Streets Departments.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Airport Filming Permit Fees – See Section 8

# **PLANNING DEVELOPMENT FEES**

APPLICATION TITLE	FEE	NOTES
Annexation Processing Fee	\$ 2,500.00	(see note A)
Conditional Use Permit (CUP)		
Residential - Proposed (fences, signs)	\$ 750.00	(see note B)
Minor	\$ 842.00	(see note C)
Moderate	\$ 1,414.00	(see note D)
Major	\$ 2,061.00	(see note E)
Planned Development	\$ 2,443.00	(see note F)
<b>Environmental Review (CEQA)</b>		
Environmental Impact Review	Varies	(see note G)
Environmental Review	Varies	(see note H)
(by professionals other than city staff)	N : A : 1 : 400/ 0	=
Notice of Determination	Varies, Actual cost + 10% S	tate Fee
(prepared by City Staff) Negative Declaration	\$ 68.00	per Hour (see note I)
(Review City Staff)	Ψ 00.00	per riour (see riote i)
Notice of Exemption	\$ 100.00	
General Plan Amendment and Zone Cha	inge (GPA and ZC)	
General Plan Amendment	\$ 1,526.00	(see note J)
Zone Change	\$ 2,066.00	(see note J)
Zone Change-Planned Development	\$ 2,257.00	(see note J)
Miscellaneous Applications		
Miscellaneous Applications  Amendment to Conditions of Approval	\$ 652.00	(see note K)
(Appealed conditions and time extensions)	φ 032.00	(See Hole IV)
Appeals to the City Council	\$ 461.00	(see note K)
Appeals to the Planning Commission	\$ 381.00	(see note L)
(reviewed by City Staff)		,
Certificate of Compliance	\$ 381.00	
Small Residential Day Care	No Charge	(1-8 Children)
Large Residential Day Care	\$ 120.00	(9-14 Children)
Development Improvement Inspection	Varies, 1% - 2%	
Final Map Check Fee	\$ 68.00	per Hour
Final Parcel Map Processing	\$ 762.00	(see note M)
Final Subdivision Map Processing	\$ 1,144.00	(see note M)
Lot Line Adjustment/Merger	\$ 375.00	(see note N)
Plan Check Fee	\$ 68.00	per Hour
Site Plan Review (SPR)	<b>4 75</b> 000	( )
Minor (Business/Existing Building)	\$ 750.00	(see note N)
Major	\$ 250.00	(see note N)
(Existing Business, Ownership Change	•	(coo noto NI)
Remodel Multi-Family Residential	\$ 1,065.00 \$ 1,545.00	(see note N) (see note N)
Commercial	\$ 1,865.00 \$ 1,865.00	(see note N)
Industrial	\$ 1,865.00 \$ 1,865.00	(see note N)
musulai	ψ 1,000.00	(See Hole IV)

### PLANNING DEVELOPMENT FEES

APPLICATION TITLE FEE NOTES

Specific Plan

Processing Fee Varies, cost plus 10% (see note F)

**Subdivisions** 

Tentative Parcel Map \$ 1,414.00 (see note J)
Tentative Tract Map \$ 1,814.00 + \$30.00 per Lot (see note J)

#### **NOTES:**

- A. Annexation processing and deposit fee shall be used towards staff time, materials, and any State or LAFCO fees incurred. All costs paid by the applicant.
- B. A residential CUP is for signs, fencing, etc. in a residential zone district. This category does not include residential dwelling units.
- C. A minor CUP is for an existing building/project site for which a permit is required for a particular use in that zone district and no exterior structural changes are made to the building.
- D. A moderate CUP is for a project for which a Use Permit is required and there are some exterior changes will be made to an existing building or site.
- E. A major CUP is for a project requiring a Use Permit and Site Plan Review on an undeveloped parcel.
- F. If two or more applications are submitted concurrently and are related to the same project, the highest cost application fee is charged at the regular fee and each additional application is charged at 50% of the regular fee. This excludes CUP's associated with Site Plan Review.
- G. Varies. Actual cost plus 10%
- H. Varies. Actual cost plus 10% deposit of scope of work. If review process exceeds first 10% scope of work deposit, an additional 10% scope of work deposit(s) will be required until review process is complete.
- I. \$68.00 per hour with a \$500.00 deposit.
- J. If two or more applications are submitted concurrently and related to the same project, the highest cost application fee is charged at the regular fee and each additional application is charged at 50% of the regular fee.
- K. Public hearing required.
- L. No public hearing required.
- M. This does not include map checking fees.
- N. All applications which require review by professionals outside the City Planning Division will be billed to the project applicant at 100% of the cost, plus an administrative fee of 10% of the billed amount. A \$1,000.00 deposit is required.

### **BUILDING DEPARTMENT FEES**

Joe Barragan Public Works Director

APPLICATION TITLE	FE	<u>:E</u>	NOTES
Minimum Permit Fee	\$	56.00	
Application Fees	\$	46.00	Building, electric, mechanical & plumbing
Plan Revisions	\$	40.00	+ \$75.00 per Hr. after first one-half hr.
Demolition Permit	\$	150.00	+ \$46.00 application fee + SB 1473 fee
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	\$	105.00	per First 30-day period
Re-Inspection Fees	\$	70.00	
Sign Permit	\$	215.00	+ \$46.00 application fee + SB 1473 fee
(Plus Electrical permit if required)			
Sign Permit: copy change only	\$	52.00	+ SB 1473 fee
Driveways	\$	218.00	
Expired Permit: To Reissue-Min Fee	\$	120.00	+ \$46 application fee + SB 1473 fee
•	litio		onal Code Council Building Valuation Data –2016
Mobile Home Installation Inspection	\$	56.00	
Construction Trash Deposit	\$	500.00	Deposit Refunded with Dump Receipt
Construction without Permit Penalty			
Residential			ne permit fee whichever is greater
Commercial	\$1	,000.00 or double th	ne permit fee whichever is greater

Unless otherwise noted, plan review fees are based upon 65% of the building permit fee. Review of Masterplan Set Fees will be calculated at 16.75% of the building permit fee. Additional plan review fees for outsourced structural review may be required. (+ Actual Cost)

The Strong Motion Seismic Hazard Mapping Fee (SMIP) is calculated at .0001% of total valuation for residential construction and at .00021% for commercial construction. This fee is required for new construction or when there is a change to the lateral load resistance elements of a structure.

The Senate Bill 1473 (Green Building Standards) fee is assessed at \$1.00 per each \$25,000 or portion thereof.

### **MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS / FEES**

Amendment to Conditions of Approval	<del></del> \$ (	650.00	Public hearing required
(Appealed conditions, time extensions)			
Appeals to the City Council	\$ 4	450.00	Public hearing required
Plan Check Fee	\$	65.00	per Hour

# SECTION 3 BUILDING DEPARTMENT FEES

### HOW BUILDING AND PLANNING PERMIT FEES ARE USED

When you obtain a building or planning permit, fees will be charged to cover the cost of:

- 1. Plan checking in the office
- 2. Field inspections before and during construction
- 3. Service and capital improvements in your neighborhood and the surrounding areas
- 4. Covers the time staff spends in checking your project against:
  - A. The applicable Zoning Regulations such as land use, setbacks, and height
  - B. Referencing General Plan maps detailing environmental concerns, such as stream beds, flood plains, rare and endangered plants or animals, and potential hazards from earthquakes or fires.

### **PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FEES**

Joe Barragan Public Works Director

APPLICATION TITLE		<u>FEE</u>	<u>NOTES</u>
Fire Hydrant Meter Application Fee +De Fire Hydrant Meter Application Fee +De Fire Hydrant Minimum Monthly Charge (No Water Used while meter is in Vendor	\$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 25.00	Deposit \$ 500 Deposit \$1,500 Each Month	
Fire Hydrant Reading Not Reported On Construction Water - 0.0585 per c.f. – 0 Inspection Fee-Water truck, Water tank	Time Penalty 0.00782 per gallon c, etc.	\$ 75.00 \$ 5.85 \$ 55.00	per Occurrence per 100 Cubic Feet
Back Flow Prevention Devices-Labor, M Well Permits + Deposit (\$1,000) Testing and Sampling	aterials & Certification Fee	Actual Cost + 7 \$ 274.00 Actual Cost	10%
Encroachment Permits Encroachment Permit Review Excessive Encroachment Permit Inspect Concrete, sidewalk, curb & gutter AC or PCC Pavement Excavation outside pavement Excavation outside pavement  ** For Each Additional Foot over 200 fe	25 LF or less >25 & <100 LF >100 & <300 LF >300 & <500 LF >500 LF 1000 SF or less 1001 to 3000 SF 3001 to 6000 SF 6001 to 10,000 SF >10,000 SF 200 LF or less > 200 LF	\$ 250.00 \$ 112.00 \$ 218.00 \$ 274.00 \$ 330.00 \$ 386.00 2% of cost \$ 274.00 \$ 330.00 \$ 386.00 \$ 442.00 2% of cost \$ 100.00 \$ 162.00	
Excavation inside pavement	100 LF or less 101 to 500 LF 501 to 1000 LF 1001 to 1500 LF 1501 to 3000 LF >3000 LF	\$ 240.00 \$ 274.00 \$ 312.00 \$ 356.00 \$ 390.00 \$ 487.00	
AC Repair 0-25 SF 26-50 SF 51-75 SF 76-100 SF 101-200 SF		\$ 312.50 \$ 500.00 \$ 637.50 \$ 700.00 \$1,000.00	
Non-Construction Permits within Right-	of-Way	\$ 56.00	

<u>Waterline Repairs (Customer Side)</u>
Two hour minimum plus parts and labor (can be charged to water account)

### **WATER UTILITY SERVICES FEES**

Joe Barragan Public Works Director

### **WATER SERVICE LINE INSTALLATION:**

3/4"

Fee Schedule
New Service

The customer shall pay for all costs of the water service installation including, but not limited to the pipe, service tap, meter box, meter valves, hydrants, labor, trenching, backfilling, patching and Administrative costs from the nearest main to the customer's property line in accordance with City standards and specifications. The applicant may have the City Water Department personnel install the service line based on the fee schedule set forth or may elect to hire a qualified contractor to perform this work, except that only City Water Department personnel may make the water main tap and install the water meter. For new residential dwellings the connection fee and impact fee for water service are currently being waived for water and sewer connections. (Standard Flow Meter with Orian ERT Only)

1-1/2"

2"

Over 2"

Fees LS	\$2,150	\$2,150	\$2,450	\$2,950	Actual Cost
SS	\$1,450	\$1,450	\$1,950	\$2,450	Actual Cost
<b>New Meter</b>					
Fees	\$ 319	\$ 675	\$ 850	\$ 982	Actual Cost + 10%
<b>Meter Relocation</b>	n (Relocation)	)			
Fees	\$ 850	\$ 850	\$1,050	\$1,250	Actual Cost
Remove Water S	Service				
Fees	\$ 400	\$ 400	\$ 450	\$ 550	Actual Cost
Water Main Tap					
<u>Fees</u>	\$ 140	\$ 155	\$ 180	\$ 255	Actual Cost
_					_
APPLICATION T	<u>ITLE</u>		<u>FEE</u>	<u>NO1</u>	<u>res</u>
NEW SERVICE O	CONNECTION	FEES			
3/4" Meter			\$ 319.00	Res	idential Only
1" Meter			\$ 675.00		
1/1/2" Meter			\$ 850.00		
2" Meter			\$ 982.00		
> 2" Meter			Actual Cos	t of Meter + 1	0%
WATER UTILITY	SEDVICE FE	EC			
Security Deposit			\$ 160.00	ا ۾ ا	Home Inspections
New Account Dep	•			1.0. 1	iorne mapeemona
New Account App	,	,	\$ 50.00		
Late Payment Fe	,	20017100001117	•	OR 10% of a	mount owed -
	-		•	Whichever i	
Door Hangers			\$ 20.00		
Turn-on/off (8:30a	am/4pm)		\$ 50.00 \$ 80.00		
Turn-on/off after I			\$ 80.00		
Water Meter Tam			\$ 500.00	1 <sup>st</sup> Offense	
Water Meter Tam			\$ 1,000.00	Each Offer	
Water Meter Test	S		\$ 50.00	Customer I	Requested

# SECTION 6 WATER UTILITY PAYMENTS FEES

Joe Barragan Public Works Director

**MONTHLY WATER SERVICE PAYMENTS FEES:** 

# THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

### **WASTEWATER UTILITY PAYMENTS FEES**

Joe Barragan Public Works Director

### **MONTHLY WASTEWATER SERVICE PAYMENTS:**

The customer pays the cost to receive service to their property as well as the cost associated with the wastewater utility providing that service (which includes replacing and adding infrastructure). Customers receive twelve wastewater bills per year, one every month. The wastewater bill is combined with the water bill.

For regular residential your bill is a flat fee charge of \$40.00 for sewer per month. Your monthly water bill is the sum of all applicable water and sewer charges.

For Multiple Unit Buildings (Duplexes, Apartments, etc.) the charge is \$40.00 plus EDU in the building (Duplexes - \$40.00 + 1 Unit @ \$10.00 = \$50.00 for sewer per month). A (4) Unit Residential Building will be charged a total of: \$70 per Month for sewer charges. Your monthly water bill is the sum of all applicable water and sewer charges.

For commercial accounts, your bill is a combination of consumption charges (based on the amount of water used) the more water a customer uses the higher their monthly wastewater bill will be. Your monthly water bill is the sum of all applicable water and sewer charges.

\* EDU = Equivalent Dwelling Unit \* GPD = Gallons per Day \* HCF = Hundred Cubic Foot

Monthly Charges for Sewer Wastewater		
Base cost for first EDU in a Residential Zone	\$40.00	
Additional EDUs - Multiple Unit Bldgs. (Duplexes, Apts, Etc.) will be		
charged per each additional EDU after the 1st unit, per Month	\$10.00	
Commercial Zones will be charged per HCF	\$ 2.88	
Restaurants per HCF	\$ 4.13	
Prison Charge Per Bed Capacity per Month	\$21.41	
Prison Charge Per HCF	\$ 1.50	
Sewage Trucks per 100 Gallons	\$ 5.00	

Sewer Impact Fees				
Impact Fee Per GPD	\$7.91			
Sewer Capacity Fee Per Prison Bed	\$1,107			
Residential Impact Fee (Per EDU)	\$1,898 (Currently Waived by City			
	Council Vote on May 28, 2019)			

### Antelope Valley- East Kern Water Agency (AVEK New Construction)

#### Base Fee- \$5,387.00

- 34 Inch meter base times 1
- 1 Inch meter base times 2
- 1 ½ Inch meter base times 3
- 2 Inch meter base times 5
- 3 Inch meter base times 8
- 4 Inch meter base times 17
- 6 Inch meter base times 33
- 8 Inch meter base times 53
- 10 Inch meter base times 77
- 12 Inch meter base times 100

# **AIRPORT SERVICES FEES**

Robert King Airport Manager

APPLICATION TITLE	FEE	NOTES NOTES
Airport Fees Monthly Tie-Down Fees Single Engine Light Twin Medium Twin Heavy Twin Gliders (Stored off Ramp in container) Gliders on Ramp	\$ 25.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 40.00	
Offices Standard Office Space Large Office Space Restaurant Facility	\$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 Contract Lease	per Month per Month
T Hangar Full Size Half Size	\$ 170.00 \$ 90.00	per Month + \$15 for Electricity per Month + \$15 for Electricity
Filming Permit Fees Filming Permits (Rental of Non-Closed Taxiway) City Vehicle (City Manned Only)	\$ 1,250.00 \$ 100.00	per Day per Day, per Vehicle

# **Land Lease**

Per Contract

**RV Park - CLOSED** 

# SECTION 9 DIAL-A-RIDE SERVICES FEES

Joe Barragan Public Works Director

APPLICATION TITLE	FEE	NOTES
<u>Fares</u>		
General Public Cash Fare	\$ 1.70	
Senior Desert Jade	\$ 0.50	Senior = 62+ Must show ID
Senior/ADA/Disabled/Medicare**	\$ 1.00	Senior = 62+ Must show ID <u>and</u> **Medicare card (Medicare card must be red, white & blue)
10-Ride General Public	\$ 17.00	,
10-Ride Senior/ADA/Disabled	\$ 10.00	Senior = 62+ Must show ID <u>and</u> **Medicare card (Medicare card must be red, white & blue)
Children under 4 Feet 9 Inches (Infants are free)	\$ 1.00	Infants = 0-9 Months

# **RECREATION SERVICES FEES**

APPLICATION TITLE	<u>FEE</u>	NOTES
RECREATION FACILITIES Central Park Group Picnic Area		
Small – Resident Non-Resident	\$ 5.00 \$ 10.00	per Hour + \$50 Deposit per Hour + \$50 Deposit
Central Park Group Picnic Area  Large – Resident	\$ 15.00	per Hour + \$50 Deposit
Non-Resident Park Vender Fee (Includes Business License)	\$ 20.00 \$ 46.00	per Hour + \$50 Deposit per Day
Ball Field Lights Resident	\$ 20.00	per Hour
Non-Resident	\$ 20.00	per Hour
Field Maintenance Fee - Facilities & Water	·	per User
(per adult or child on league – including	non-profits)	•
Pool Facilities	0.50	
Swimming Pool Daily Open Session	\$ 2.50	non Foreity of F
Exclusive use Season Pass Exclusive use Season Pass	\$ 70.00	per Family of 5
	\$ 30.00 \$ 30.00	per Individual per Session
Swimming Lessons Adult Aquatic Aerobics	\$ 25.00	per Session per Month
Private Lessons - Four ½ hr. classes	\$ 60.00	per Month
1 11Vate 2000010 1 Out /2 111. 0100000	Ψ 00.00	
<u>Buildings</u>		
Strata Gym - Resident - Includes Staff (1)	\$ 70.00	per Hour
Non-Resident - Includes Staff (1)	\$100.00	per Hour
Strata Meeting Room – Resident	\$ 15.00	per Hour
Non-Resident	\$ 20.00	per Hour
(After Hours Staff Fee + \$20 hr)	<b>*</b> • • • • •	
Arts & Community Center	\$ 65.00	per Hour - Includes Staff (1)
Non-Resident - Includes Staff (1)	\$ 95.00	per Hour
Cleaning Deposit-Refundable – All users	\$ 200.00	
Bob Parker Scout Lodge		
(Local Boy Scout and Girl Scout Troops ex		
Resident use	\$ 70.00	per Hour - Includes Staff (1)
Non - Resident use	\$100.00	per Hour - Includes Staff (1)
Local non-profit	\$ 25.00	per Hour-Day use Includes Staff (1)
Non-profit	\$ 50.00	per Hour-Day use Includes Staff (1)
Annual pass – Local Non-Profits – 25 uses		
Cleaning Deposit-Refundable – All users	\$200.00	
Scout Island Campground	Φ 0.00	
Local Non-Profit Tent Camping	\$ 6.00	per Campsite
Out of Area Non-Profit Tent Camping	\$ 10.00	per Campsite

### **TIERRA DEL SOL GOLF SERVICES FEES**

APPLICATION TITLE	<u>FEE</u>	NOTES		
<u>Memberships</u>				
Commercial Members	\$ 1,700.00	Annually (Card Holder +3)-see notes		
Resident	\$ 400.00	Annually-see notes		
Senior Resident (62+)	\$ 250.00	Annually-see notes		
Resident Family \( \)	\$ 500.00	Annually-see notes		
Non-Resident	\$ 550.00	Annually-see notes		
Non-Resident Senior (62+)	\$ 495.00	Annually-see notes		
Non-Resident Family \( \)	\$ 750.00	Annually-see notes		
Active Duty Military	\$ 400.00	Annually-see notes		
Junior under 18	\$ 100.00	Annually-see notes		
Unlimited Driving Range Balls	\$ 200.00	for the Year-Annually		
Weekday Green Fees:				
(1) 18 holes:	\$ 18.00	per Person		
(2) 9 holes:	\$ 11.00	per Person		
Weekend and Holiday Green Fee	<u>es:</u>			
(1) 18 holes:	\$ 23.00	per Person		
(2) 9 holes:	\$ 12.00	per Person		
Senior citizens, 62 years of age and older, receive 50% off weekday greens fees, and may purchase a "Senior Card" for \$20.00 annually for green fees as follows:				
Weekday:				
(4) 40   1	Φ 0.00	Б		

(1)	18 holes	\$ 9.00	per Person
(2)	9 holes	\$ 6.00	per Person

### Weekend and Holiday (no discount available for Seniors):

(1)	18 holes	\$ 23.00	per Person
(2)	9 holes	\$ 12.00	per Person

Golfers under the age of 18 years (Junior Golfers): Shall pay the following green fees on weekdays, weekends and holidays:

(1)	18 holes:	\$ 8.00	per Person
(2)	9 holes:	\$ 4.00	per Person

# **Twilight Golf**

Green fees and cart fees for persons starting after 1:00 p.m. on weekdays or 2:00 p.m. on weekends (twilight rates) are as follows:

(1)	Weekdays:	\$ 23.00	Golf and Cart
(2)	Weekend and Holidays:	\$ 28.00	Golf and Cart
(3)	All Days	\$ 11.00	Single Twilight Cart
(4)	Super Twilight-Starts @ 1:30	\$ 15.00	Golf and Cart

# SECTION 11 TIERRA DEL SOL GOLF SERVICES FEES

APPLICATION TITLE	<u>FEE</u>	<u>NOTES</u>
Golf Cart Rental (for all persons):		
(1) 18 holes:	\$ 30.00	per Cart for (2) persons
	\$ 15.00	per Cart for (1) person
(2) 9 holes:	\$ 20.00	per Cart for (2) persons
	\$ 10.00	Single cart
Private Golf Cart		
Private Golf Cart	\$ 450.00	Annually
Private Golf Cart Senior (62+)	\$ 400.00	Annually
Ride Along		
Family	\$ 0.00	per Round
Non-Family	\$ 0.00	per Round

# **Golf Specials**

November/December Special - Everyday Twilight prices Start 12:00 PM Golf/Lunch Special-Golf/Cart/Lunch \$ 31.00

### Notes:

All memberships; plus \$2.00 per Round played

Special Events will be priced per event

# **FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES**

Fireworks Permit - Fireworks Boath (Safe & Sane)  CONSTRUCTION PERMITS  CNG Permit - Storage of Dispensing Facility  \$180.00  Fire Alarm Permit  \$350.00  Anter Plus \$56 Fee for each group of 25 devices  Fire Protection System Permit - Extinguishing Systems Halon, C02, UL.  \$350.00 each set Protection System Permit - Extinguishing Systems Halon, C02, UL.  \$350.00 Underground Piping for Fire Hydrants & Water Systems  Character of System Permit - Extinguishing Systems Halon, C02, UL.  \$350.00 Underground Piping for Fire Hydrants & Water Systems  Character of System Permit - To situal Tanks  Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks  Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks  Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks  Flammable Liquid Permit - To after, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil production, refining or pipeline transporation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers  of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee or each additional tank over 1)  S30.00  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  \$120.00  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  \$190.00  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of \$100.00  Off & Natural Gas Wells  \$190.00  Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of \$100.00  Sprinkler Systems  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems on \$100.00  Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems on \$100.00  Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 90 fee sprinklers or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant impr	Type of Permit	Fee Amount
CNG Permit - Storage of Dispensing Facility \$180.00  Fire Alarm Permit \$350.00  Note: Plus \$50 fee for each group of 25 devices \$550.00 each set \$550.00 each s	Fireworks Permit- Fireworks Booth (Safe & Sane)	\$300.00
Fire Alarm Permit Note: Plus \$50 fee for each group of 25 devices  \$50.00 each set Fire Protection System Permit - Extinguishing Systems Halon, CO2, UL 300, automotive spray booths (not sprinkler systems)  Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks Flammable Liquid Permit - Installation of aboveground tank with storage capacity of 100 gallons or more which will beld flammable or combustible liquids.  Plus \$25 fee for each additional tank over 2  Flammable Liquid Permit - To alter, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or otherwise dispose of any hammable or combustible liquid unk which is not related to oil production, refining or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Li-gas into other tank wessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells  Spray Booth Permit -Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler Systems  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an ex	CONSTRUCTION PERMITS	
Note: Plus \$50 fee for each group of 25 devices  Fire Protection System Permit - Estinguishing Systems Halon. C02. UL 300, automotive spray booths (not sprinkler systems)  Underground Piping for Fire Hydrants & Water Systems Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks  Flammable Liquid Permit - Installation of aboveground tank with storage capacity of 100 gallons or more which will hold flammable or combustible liquids.  Flammable Liquid Permit - To alter, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil production, refning or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use. When such tank is capable of dispensing LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  \$1000.00  Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems - more than 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system Permit - Tenant improvemen	CNG Permit -Storage of Dispensing Facility	\$180.00
Fire Protection System Permit - Extinguishing Systems Halon, CO2, UL 300, automotive spray booths (not sprinkler systems)  Underground Pliping for Fire Hydrants & Water Systems  Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks  Flammable Liquid Permit - Installation of aboveground tank with storage capacity of 100 gallons or more which will hold flammable or combustible liquids.  Plus \$25 fee for each additional tank over 2  Flammable Liquid Permit - To alter, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil production, refining or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers  of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee cach additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  \$120.00  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  \$120.00  LP-gas into other tank vessels  Spray Booth Permit -Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler Systems.  Sprinkler Systems  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of  30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Since John System System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of  30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler systems with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000	Fire Alarm Permit	\$350.00
Sologo   S	Note: Plus \$50 fee for each group of 25 devices	\$50.00 each set
Commercial Princip Commercial Strict Princip Commercial Sprinkler Systems   \$350.00	Fire Protection System Permit - Extinguishing Systems Halon, C02, UL	ф250.00
Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks Flammable Liquid Permit -Installation of aboveground tank with storage capacity of 100 gallons or more which will hold flammable or combustible liquids.  Plus \$25 fee for each additional tank over 2  \$30.00 per tank Flammable Liquid Permit -To alter, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil production, refining or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells  Spray Booth Permit -Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of \$1000.00  3,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler System Systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems Systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems Systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems Systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems of under 5,000 sq.	300, automotive spray booths (not sprinkler systems)	
Flammable Liquid Permit - Installation of aboveground tank with storage capacity of 100 gallons or more which will hold flammable or combustible liquids.  \$250.00 \$\$	Underground Piping for Fire Hydrants & Water Systems	\$350.00
gallons or more which will hold flammable or combustible liquids.  \$250.00  Plus \$25 fee for each additional tank over 2  Flammable Liquid Permit - To alter, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil production, refining or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing \$30.00  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing \$120.00  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Spray Booth Permit - Spraying or dipping.  \$190.00  Spray Booth Permit - Spraying or dipping.  \$190.00  Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of \$1000.00  Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of \$0.3 per sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing \$180.00  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing \$180.00  Fire Sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less \$100.00  Fire Sprinkler system Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing \$180.00  Sprinkler system With a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Sesubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  \$350.00  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. \$500.00  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprin	Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks	
Plus \$25 fee for each additional tank over 2 Flammable Liquid Permit - To alter, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil production, refining or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  \$120.00  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of \$190.00  Sprinkler System Permit - Spraying or dipping.  \$190.00  Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - To an improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkle	Flammable Liquid Permit - Installation of aboveground tank with storage capacity of 100	
Flammable Liquid Permit -To alter, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil production, refining or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit - To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Coll & Natural Gas Wells  Spray Booth Permit - Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems -more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Sasono  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sessibility of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Tent Permit - Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-	gallons or more which will hold flammable or combustible liquids.	\$250.00
otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil production, refining or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residentially residential sprainkler Systems with a chapable of dispensing  \$120.00  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of \$190.00  Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems or ess  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems — some such a change to 20 fire sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinkler system set less sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — To an timprovement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Standal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Sasonout and of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Sasonout and the standard Systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler sys	Plus \$25 fee for each additional tank over 2	\$30.00 per tank
Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Salon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers  of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells  Spray Booth Permit — Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of  30,000 sq. ft. or less.  \$1000.00  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems — with an 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system With a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Standpipe	Flammable Liquid Permit -To alter, rehabilitate, or place temporarily out of service or	•
Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells  Spray Booth Permit — Foraying or dipping.  Spray Booth Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems — more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft. t	otherwise dispose of any flammable or combustible liquid tank which is not related to oil	
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells  Spray Booth Permit – Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems — more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems or sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers.  Residential sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems over	production, refining or pipeline transportation activities (Above ground tank removal)	\$110.00
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas container for other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits  (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells  Spray Booth Permit – Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems — more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems or sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers.  Residential sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems over	Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)	
other than single-family residential use. Exception: portable containers of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1) \$30.00  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing \$120.00  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells \$190.00  Spray Booth Permit — Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems — when a 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System with a change to 20 fire sprinklers.  Residential system With a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Scould System Systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Stondon Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Stondon Standpipe systems.  Scould Residential Systems (a more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit—  Sabo.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ф100.00
of less than 125 gallon aggregate water capacity do not require permits (Plus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)  Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit — To install any LP-gas containers for single-family residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  120.00  LP-gas into other tank vessels.  13190.00  Spray Booth Permit — Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler System Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  130,000 sq. ft. or less.  13000.00  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems — sone than 30,000 sq. ft.  13000 sq. ft. or less.  13000.00  Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  13000 sprinkler system Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  13000 sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  13000 sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  13000 sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  13000 sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  13000 sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  13000 sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  13000 sprinkler syste	·	\$180.00
CPlus \$30 fee for each additional tank over 1)   \$30.00		
residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Signay Booth Permit - Spraying or dipping. Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems - more than 30,000 sq. ft. Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems - more than 30,000 sq. ft. Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. Standpipe systems.  Signa Sig		\$30.00
residential use when such tank is capable of dispensing LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Signay Booth Permit - Spraying or dipping. Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems - more than 30,000 sq. ft. Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Commercial Sprinkler Systems - more than 30,000 sq. ft. Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit — Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. Standpipe systems.  Signa Sig		
LP-gas into other tank vessels.  Oil & Natural Gas Wells \$190.00  Spray Booth Permit - Spraying or dipping. \$190.00  Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less. \$1000.00  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems -more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less \$180.00  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 sprinklers. \$450.00  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers. \$450.00  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions. \$350.00  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft. \$500.00  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. \$750.00  Standpipe systems. \$570.00  Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.) \$130.00  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping. \$190.00  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit- \$380.00	Liquefied Petroleum Gas Permit – To install any LP-gas containers for single-family	
Oil & Natural Gas Wells \$190.00  Spray Booth Permit -Spraying or dipping. \$190.00  Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less. \$1000.00  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Commercial Sprinkler Systems -more than 30,000 sq. ft. \$1000.00  Fire Sprinkler System Permit - Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions. \$350.00  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. \$750.00  Standpipe systems. \$570.00  Tent Permit - Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.) \$130.00  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit - Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more) \$190.00  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit \$380.00		\$120.00
Spray Booth Permit - Spraying or dipping.  Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Commercial Sprinkler Systems -more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Standp		
Sprinkler Systems.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Commercial Sprinkler Systems – more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems of under 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Systems.  Sprinkler System Systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler System sprinkler Systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler System sprinkler System over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler System sprinkler System over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler System sprinkler System sprinkler Systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler System sprinkler System sprinkler Systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler System sprinkler Systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprink		
Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Commercial Sprinkler Systems of 30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Commercial Sprinkler Systems -more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system With a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Sprinkler Sy		\$190.00
30,000 sq. ft. or less.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Commercial Sprinkler Systems -more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Tent Permit - Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit - Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit - \$380.00		
Fire Sprinkler System Permit – Commercial Sprinkler Systems -more than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Standpipe systems.  Tent Permit - Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit - Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit -  \$380.00		<b>#1000.00</b>
than 30,000 sq. ft.  Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Stand		\$1000.00
Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  \$750.00  Standpipe systems.  \$570.00  Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit- Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$.03 per sq. ft.
sprinkler system with a change to 20 fire sprinklers or less  Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.t  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Standpipe systems.  Standpipe systems.  Tent Permit - Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit - Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Standpipe systems over 10,000 sq. ft. or more)  Sign of the sprinkler system with a change to an existing sprinkler system with a change revisions.  Standpipe systems of under 5,000 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  \$130.00  Standpipe systems over 10,000 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  \$190.00  Standpipe systems over 10,000 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Standpipe systems over 10,000 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  \$190.00	-	tion ber sall in
Fire Sprinkler System Permit -Tenant improvement to an existing sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.) Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit- Tents ( 2001 sq. ft. or more) Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00		\$180.00
sprinkler system with a change to more than 20 sprinklers.  Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.  Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Standpipe systems.  Standpipe systems.  Standpipe systems.  Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit- Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Standpipe systems.  Standpipe system		·
Resubmittal of Commercial Design Drawings with major revisions.\$350.00Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. ft.\$500.00Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000\$640.00Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.\$750.00Standpipe systems.\$570.00Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)\$130.00Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.\$190.00Tent Permit- Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more)\$190.00Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.\$380.00		\$450.00
Residential sprinkler systems of under 5,000 sq. f.t \$500.00  Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000 \$640.00  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. \$750.00  Standpipe systems. \$570.00  Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.) \$130.00  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping. \$190.00  Tent Permit- Tents ( 2001 sq. ft. or more) \$190.00  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping. \$180.00		\$350.00
Residential sprinkler systems from 5,000 sq. ft. to 10,000  Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft.  Standpipe systems.  Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit- Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00		
Residential sprinkler systems over 10,000 sq. ft. \$750.00  Standpipe systems. \$570.00  Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.) \$130.00  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping. \$190.00  Tent Permit- Tents ( 2001 sq. ft. or more) \$190.00  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping. \$190.00  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit- \$380.00		
Standpipe systems. \$570.00  Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.) Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit- Tents ( 2001 sq. ft. or more) Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00		
Tent Permit- Tents (400 sq. ft. or more but less than 2000 sq. ft.)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit- Tents (2001 sq. ft. or more)  Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00		
Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit- Tents ( 2001 sq. ft. or more) Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00		
ones used exclusively for camping.  Tent Permit- Tents ( 2001 sq. ft. or more) Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00		Ψ130.00
Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00	ones used exclusively for camping.	
Air supported membrane & temporary stage canopies, or tents. Except ones used exclusively for camping.  Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-  \$380.00		\$190.00
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit- \$380.00		4170.00
	· · · · ·	
Co2 Beverage Dispensing Permit- more than 100 pounds. \$250.00	Emergency Responder Radio Coverage Permit-	\$380.00
	Co2 Beverage Dispensing Permit- more than 100 pounds.	\$250.00

# **FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES**

Type of Permit	Fee Amount
OPERATING PERMITS	
Stationery Storage Battery Systems Permit-	\$250.00
Business Operating Permit (Fire & Life Safety Insp.)	\$120.00
Explosive Permit -Explosives or Blasting Agents.	\$250.00
Institutional Facility Operating Permit-	
Facilities with an occupant load of less than 50-	\$180.00
Facilities with an occupant load between 50 & 100-	\$320.00
Facilities with an occupant load of more than 100-	\$500.00
Model Rocket Permit - Model Rocket Engines	\$100.00
Public Assembly Permit - Place of Assembly	\$160.00
Public Display Permit - Public Displays (fireworks shows, displays, etc.)	\$120.00
Fireworks fees for standby time - see Standby Rates	Varies
Special Effects Permit - Special Effects (filming, movie shoots, etc.)	\$ 90.00
Special Effects fees for standby time - see Standby Rates	Varies
Plan Review *May include \$90.00 Business Op Permit	
Building Plan Review- Commercial (One Hour Min.)	\$ 50.00 /hr.
Building Plan Review- Urban Wildland Interface Area (One Hour Min.)	\$ 75.00 /hr.
Residential Permit	N/A
Special Inspection Fees	
<b>Re-inspection</b> (inspection requested and business is not ready or more	\$400.00
than 2 inspections are required to approve inspection)	·
After-hours or multi-hour and/or multi personnel Inspection (2 hr. min)	\$130.00/hr. (\$260.00 Min.)
2 Inspectors (Minimum)	\$520.00
Fire hydrant flow test-	\$350.00
Fire Safety Standby (2 hour minimum)	400000
Chief Officer / Command Vehicle	\$300.00/hr.
Firefighter	\$ 73.00/hr.
Fire Engine & 2 Personnel - Minimum of 2 hours billable	\$400.00/hr. <b>\$800.00 min.</b>
Fire Patrol & 2 Personnel-	\$300.00/hr.
Fire Inspector or Fire Safety Officer (Motion Picture)-	\$175.00/hr.
Heavy Rescue/Haz-Mat Vehicle & 5 Personnel/plus .98/mile -	\$800.00/hr.
Fire Investigation (plus materials and associated costs) -	\$275.00/hr.
Witness Fees -	\$ 75.00/hr.
Administrative Fees	φ10.00
Incident Report (except medical) Victim - Incident Report (except medical) Others -	\$10.00 \$45.00
Fire/Arson Investigation Report (Plus Actual Costs)-	\$300.00+
Inspection Report -	\$45.00
Permit Information Report-	\$45.00
Correspondence -	\$45.00
Log Book Documentation -	\$45.00
Knox Box Application -	No Charge
Duplicating costs for more than 5 pages -	\$ .25 per pg.
	1 10
Weed Abatement Service Charge -	\$ 450.00

# FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES

Type of Permit	Fee Amount
Commercial Business & Fire Life Safety Inspections	
0-4,999 sq. ft.	\$ 50.00
5,000-11,999 sq. ft.	\$ 75.00
12,000-24,999 sq. ft.	\$125.00
25,000-49,999 sq. ft.	\$150.00
50,000-74,999 sq. ft.	\$200.00
75,000-99,9999 sq. ft.	\$250.00
100,000- 249,999 sq. ft.	\$300.00
500,000-749,999 sq. ft.	\$350.00
750,000-999,999 sq. ft.	\$400.00
1,000,000- ^ sq. ft.	\$450.00

<b>APPLICATION TITLE</b>	FEE	NOTES

### **CODE ENFORCEMENT FEES**

CODE ENFORCEMIENT FEES		
Illegal Dumping	\$ 1,000.00	
Citations 1 <sup>st</sup> Offense	\$ 250.00	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense	\$ 500.00	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense or More	\$ 1,000.00	
Late Fee	50% of Citation	
Citation Appeal Fee	\$ 85.00	
Inspection	\$ 50.00	per Hour- (2) Hour Minimum
Inspection resulting in Citation	\$ 00.00	1 <sup>st</sup> Inspection is waived
Re-Inspection Fee	\$ 50.00	per Hour- (2) Hour Minimum
(Last Inspection Fee Waive	d if Violation is cleared)	

# **POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES**

Jon Walker Police Chief

APPLICATION TITLE	<u>FEE</u>	NOTES Police	Chie
RECORDS Impound Vehicle Release Stored Vehicle Release Incident Report Crime Report- under 24 pages Over 25 Pages Accident Report - PDO Accident Report - CHP555 Vin Verification Ticket Sign Off Copy of Tape	\$ 125.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 20.00	Cash, Certified Check or Money Order O Administration Fee per Page	'nly
Photos + over 5 pictures on CD Copy of Body Cam footage Evidence Fees (CIVIL CODE	\$ 20.00 \$ 75.00 Varies per Type, Location a	Plus Reproduction Cost and Length of Storage	
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATE False Alarms First Event False Alarms Second Event False Alarms Third Event Witness Fees Supervisor Filming Call-Out Full Time Sworn Filming Call-Out Reserve / CSO	\$ 25.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 275.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 50.00	for Subpoena or Deposition per Hour per Hour per Hour	
FIRE RELATED REPORTS / ADM Incident Reports Investigation Report Witness Fees by city staff  FINGERPRINTS Hard Copy Card	\$ 45.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 20.00	Fire, Accident, Medical Arson, etc. for Subpoena or Deposition	
Live Scan  FINES CCMC Parking Violations Regular Fines: First Offense Second Offense Third Offense Correctable Violations:	\$ 20.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 10.00	+ DOJ Fees	

# **POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES**

	POLICE DEPARTMENT	FEE5	
APPLICATION TITLE	<u>FEE</u>	NOTES	
ANIMAL CONTROL			
Animal Licenses  Dog License Unaltered  Dog License Altered	\$ 95.00 \$ 20.00	per Year, per Dog ** per Year, per Dog **	
Dog License Altered-Sr. (62+) *** Dog License Deemed Vicious Dog	\$ 10.00 \$ 250.00	per Year, per Dog ** per Year, per Dog ** with yard inspection and approval	
	nust furnish proof of: Rabies V	accination and Alteration (if applicable)**	
***Senior Citizen Rate – Must show proof of 62+ to receive this rate***  *Licenses not renewed within 30 days of license expiration date will be charged double the current license fee*  *Licenses will now be annual (or tri-annual) from time of Rabies vaccination date*			
Animal Impound Fees  Dog Impound 1st Event  Dog Impound 1st Event-Female	\$ 30.00 \$ 40.00	Female in Heat	
Dog Impound 2 <sup>nd</sup> Event Dog Impound 2 <sup>nd</sup> Event-Female Dog Impound 3 <sup>rd</sup> Event or more Dog Impound Vicious Dog	\$ 40.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 250.00	Female in Heat Male or Female per Event	
Animal Impound other than dog Animal Impound other than dog	\$ 20.00 \$ 30.00	<25 pounds >25 pounds	
Adoption Fees Adoption Fee - Dog (Adoption \$20, Spay/Neuter \$50, Ra	•	Each Dog	
Adoption Fee - Cat (Adoption \$20, Spay/Neuter \$45, Ra	\$ 75.00 abies \$10) (License optional for	Each Cat Cats)	
Kitten/Puppy Adoption Additional Cash Deposit \$ 50.00 for Animal too young to Alter at time of Adoption – Deposit Refunded upon proof of alteration when animal comes of age to alter			
*Animal Rescues will be allowed to pull animals from shelter with no charge.  Rescue personnel must show proof of rescue organization establishment and affiliation.*			
<u>Daily Kennel Fees</u> Small Domesticated Animals (Dog, cat, goat, sheep, chicken)	\$ 15.00	per Day - In addition to Above Fees	
Large Animal - Cow, horse or other		per Day - In addition to Above Fees	
Animal Surrender Fees Owner Requested Pick-Up: +Trailer Rental Fee	\$ 175.00 Varies	per Domesticated Animal (Cows, Horses, Other)	
Owner Requested Pick-Up: Owner Surrender-Brought to Facility	\$ 35.00 y \$ 20.00	per Domesticated Animal (Other than Large) per Domesticated Animal	
Switch Surremuer-blought to Facility	y ψ 20.00	por Domesticated Attimat	

# **POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES**

APPLICATION TITLE	<u>FEE</u>	NOTES
ANIMAL CONTROL		
<b>Deceased Animal Fees</b>		
Animal Removal Fee: Small-Med	\$ 25.00	per Pet (Domestic Animals)
Animal Removal Fee: Large	\$ 75.00	per Domesticated Animal (Cows, Horses, Other)
Deceased pets brought to facility	\$ 10.00	per Domesticated Animal
Deceased pets picked up by AC Officer	\$ 25.00	per Domesticated Animal
Outside Vendor Pick-up	\$ 75.00	per Domesticated Animal
Miscellaneous Fees		
Cat/Dog Traps Cash Deposit (30 Day Maximum)	\$ 50.00	Deposit returned when trap is returned
Microchip Fees	\$ 20.00	per Domesticated Animal

# **OHV DEPARTMENT FEES**

# OHV - PUBLIC

# **OHV VENDOR**

Electrical Non-Holiday Sun – Thurs	\$ 35.00 Per Day
Electrical Non-Holiday Fri - Sat per day	\$ 50.00 Per Day
Non-Electrical Non-Holiday Sun – Thurs	\$ 25.00 Per Day
Non-Electrical Non-Holiday Fri – Sat	\$ 35.00 Per Day
Electrical Holiday Sun – Thurs	\$ 50.00 Per Day
Electrical Holiday Fri – Sat	\$ 65.00 Per Day
Non-Electrical Holiday Sun – Thurs	\$ 35.00 Per Day
Non-Electrical Holiday Fri – Sat	\$ 45.00 Per Day
City Business License up to 12 days per year	\$ 10.00
Cleaning Deposit	\$ 50.00 Per Event

# SECTION 15 CANNABIS FEES

APPLICATION TITLE	<u>FEE</u>	NOTES
CANNABIS APPLICATION FEES		
Phase 1: Initial Application Fee – One Time Fee Phase 2: Permit Fee – for Each Type	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 4,000.00	Application fee is non-refundable If applicant fails to complete process, \$3,000 of this fee will be refunded.
Annual Permit Renewal Fee	\$ 9,445.00	φο,σου οι tina ice wiii be returided.